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RE:

Connecticut Minimum Wage From 1994 to Presentset  

You asked by what amount the state minimum wage has increased in the last five years.


The state minimum wage has increased by 81¢ in the past five years—from $4.27 in 1994 to $5.18 in 1998.


Since 1978 state law has required the minimum wage to be 0.5% above the highest federal minimum wage. The federal government increased the minimum wage twice during the last five years, which triggered corresponding increases in the state’s wage. In the 1998 session the General Assembly raised the state minimum wage to $5.65 effective January 1, 1999 and to $6.15 effective January 1, 2000. The 1998 law retained the requirement that the state wage automatically reflect federal increases. The table below summarizes changes from 1994 to 2000.

Table 1: State Minimum Wage 1994-2000

	Year
	State Minimum Wage
	Federal Minimum Wage

	1994
	$4.27
	$4.25

	1995
	$4.27
	$4.25

	1996
	$4.27 (Jan-Sept)

$4.77 (Oct-Dec)
	$4.25 (Jan-Sept)

$4.75 (Oct-Dec)

	1997
	$4.77 (Jan-Aug)

$5.18 (Sept-Dec)
	$4.75 (Jan-Aug)

$5.15 (Sept-Dec)

	1998
	$5.18
	$5.15

	1999
	$5.65
	$5.15

	2000
	$6.15
	$5.15
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